
05/20/25 ✔

Alan Enzo 04/15/25

Green Hills Park Equipment 2025 Grant.  This in-kind grant from Friends of Green Hills Park provides for materials purchase and  

installation of an exercise equipment station and new water line at Green Hills Park.  The value of the in-kind grant is $56,600.00. 

No match or other obligations to Metro Parks or Metro Government.  No money will be coming to Parks. 

✔

Parks & Recreation Monique Odom

Parks & Recreation 25

✔

$ 0.00 $ 0.00

Docusign Envelope ID: BD56FFE7-3FEB-4833-98C4-20A6B98CD9EB



GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Green Hills Park Equipment 2025

PARKS & RECREATIONDepartment:

FRIENDS OF GREEN HILLS PARK

Green Hills Park Equipment 2025 Grant.  This in-kind grant from Friends of Green Hills 

Park provides for materials purchase and installation of an exercise equipment station and 

new water line at Green Hills Park.  The value of the in-kind grant is $56,600.00. No match 

or other obligations to Metro Parks or Metro Government.  No money will be coming to 

Parks. 

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: $0.00

Cash Match Amount $0.00

Department Contact: Alan Enzo

862-8400

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

N/A.

Status: NEW

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 Page 1 of 1

6031

Docusign Envelope ID: BD56FFE7-3FEB-4833-98C4-20A6B98CD9EB



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

040 862-8400 862-8414

Other:
05/20/25

N/A

$0.00 0.0%  Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

 Requested from Cont. Match Fund:

0.00
$0.00

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $0.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor State Grantor Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant 
Each Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY26 $0.00 $0.00
Yr 2 FY26 $0.00 $0.00
Yr 3 FY__
Yr 4 FY__
Yr 5 FY__

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

04/15/25 Contract#:

 Grant Period To:

 Actual number of positions added:

0.00%

N/A.

 Is already in department budget?

Other Grantor

Total

Match Source 
(Fund, BU)

 Metro or Community-based Partners:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Grant Budget

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate 17.91%

 Multi-Department Grant

N/A
$0.00 N/A

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)
 Is not budgeted?

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 0.00

N/A

 Other:

 Proposed Source of Match:

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:
Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

Part Two

Grants Tracking Form

Green Hills Park Equipment 2025

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

 Metro Cash Match:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

$0.00 Metro Category:
 Is Council approval required?

Pass-Thru:

 CFDA #
 Metro In-Kind Match:

$0.00 Total Award: Award Type:
 Status: $0.00

Alan Enzo

(applications only) Application Deadline:

Department Contact

 Grantor:

Part One

$0.00

$0.00

If yes, list below.

                                                                

Outside Consultant Project:

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

 How is Match Determined?

Green Hills Park Equipment 2025 Grant.  This in-kind grant from Friends of Green Hills Park provides for materials purchase and installation of an exercise 
equipment station and new water line at Green Hills Park.  The value of the in-kind grant is $56,600.00. No match or other obligations to Metro Parks or Metro 
Government.  No money will be coming to Parks. 

Indirect 
Cost to 
Metro

$0.00

Tot. Awarded:

or

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

$0.00

LETTER

 Funding Type:

$0.00$0.00
$0.00

Reason:
Date Awarded:

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:
(or) Date Denied:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant
 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Draw down allowable?

Yes No

6031
GCP Received 04/15/25

GCP Approved 04/16/25

Docusign Envelope ID: BD56FFE7-3FEB-4833-98C4-20A6B98CD9EB



D-25-13153    {N0684701.1}  

 
 

Resolution No. ______________ 
 

A resolution accepting an in-kind grant package from the Friends of Green 
Hills Park to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the 
Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to install an exercise equipment 
station and a new water line in Green Hills Park.     

 
WHEREAS, the Friends of Green Hills Park have awarded an in-kind grant package, with an 
estimated total value not to exceed $56,600.00 with no cash match required, to the Metropolitan 
Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to install 
an exercise equipment station (value of $50,000) and a new water line (value of $6,600) in 
Green Hills Park, a copy of which in-kind grant package is attached hereto; and;     
 
WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County that this in-kind grant package be accepted. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY: 
 
Section 1. That the in-kind grant package by and between the Friends of Green Hills Park, 
with an estimated total value not to exceed $56,600.00, to the Metropolitan Government, acting 
by and through the Metropolitan Board of Parks and Recreation, to install an exercise 
equipment station and a new water line in Green Hills Park, a copy of which is attached hereto 
and incorporated herein, is hereby approved. 
 
Section 2. That this in-kind grant package be appropriated to the Metro Nashville Parks 
Department based on the revenues estimated to be received and any match to be applied. 
 
Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of 
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it. 
 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY   INTRODUCED BY: 
OF FUNDS:    
 
_____________________________           _____________________________ 
Jenneen Reed, Director 
Department of Finance            _____________________________  
      
               _____________________________ 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND   Member(s) of Council  
LEGALITY: 
 
_____________________________  
Assistant Metropolitan Attorney 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: BD56FFE7-3FEB-4833-98C4-20A6B98CD9EB



 
 
 
 

​  
 
 
 
 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ March 18, 2025 
 
Metropolitan Government Board of Parks and Recreation 

Re:  Friends of Green Hills Park Request for Approval of Donations 
 
Dear Parks Board Members, 
 

Friends of Green Hills Park requests board approval of an in-kind grant to install an 
exercise equipment station.  The estimated total cost of the project, including the cost of a soft 
surface and installation, is $50,000. Here is a photo of the equipment: 

 

 
 
 

   www.friendsofgreenhillspark.org​  
__________________________________________________________________________ 

Friends of Green Hills Park is a 501(c)(3) non-profit dedicated to improving our neighborhood 

park, building community & increasing walk and bike connectivity to nearby green spaces 

where we love to walk and play. 

Docusign Envelope ID: BD56FFE7-3FEB-4833-98C4-20A6B98CD9EB

http://www.friendsofgreenhillspark.org


 
In addition, Friends of Green Hills Park wishes to extend the new water line in the park to 

the north-western corner and install a Acme thread Quick coupler installed in a 10-inch valve 
box in the ground. This will be used to water the native plants being installed in this area. The 
cost of this project is estimated at $6,600. 

 
For both of these projects, no money will be donated to Metro Parks.  The project will be 

paid for directly by Friends of Green Hills Park with no financial match or other obligation to 
Metro Parks or Metro Government.  
 

We are in communication with Metro Parks staff about these projects and will continue to 
work with them on the details of purchase and installation.  Friends of Green Hills Park will not 
proceed with the projects until final written approval is provided by the appropriate Metro Parks 
staff. 
 

We appreciate your consideration very much, as we work to improve and beautify our 
neighborhood park. 

 
Sincerely yours, 
 

 
 
Patrick Bradley, Vice-President 
612 Hunters Lane 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
(615) 512-4886 
friendsofghpark@gmail.com 

   www.friendsofgreenhillspark.org​  
__________________________________________________________________________ 

Friends of Green Hills Park is a 501(c)(3) non-profit dedicated to improving our neighborhood 

park, building community & increasing walk and bike connectivity to nearby green spaces 

where we love to walk and play. 

Docusign Envelope ID: BD56FFE7-3FEB-4833-98C4-20A6B98CD9EB

http://www.friendsofgreenhillspark.org


Docusign Envelope ID: BD56FFE7-3FEB-4833-98C4-20A6B98CD9EB



Docusign Envelope ID: BD56FFE7-3FEB-4833-98C4-20A6B98CD9EB

5/5/2025 | 10:03 AM CDT

5/5/2025 | 4:07 PM CDT

5/5/2025 | 4:17 PM CDT


	Parks Green Hills Park Equipment 25 Edited.pdf
	Grant Tracking Form

	Friends of Green Hills Park (N0684701).pdf
	Resolution No. ______________
	Approved as to availability   introduced BY:
	of funds:
	Jenneen Reed, Director
	Department of Finance            _____________________________
	_____________________________


		2025-05-05T14:17:47-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




